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PLFMN 120 150 180 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ref. #  Part Number Description Qty. 

1-1 FMN120.00.145 (120) pull rod 2 

1-2 FMN150.00.145 (150) pull rod 2 

1-3 FMN180.00.145 (180) pull  2 

2 GB5782-M12X140 M12x140 bolt 1 

3 DIN985-M12 nut 1 

4 GB96.1-12 washer 2 

5 FMN120.00.143 bush 1 

6 FMN120.00.014 lifting bracket 1 

7 GB6170-M10 M10 nut 2 

8 GB93-10 10 spring washer 2 

9 GB97.1-10 10 washer 2 

10 GB5782-M10X60 M10x60 bolt 2 

11 FMN120.00.144 (120, 150, 180) bracket 2 

12 FMN120.00.128 pulling rod 2 

13 SL140.00.109 bolt 2 

14 DIN985-M24 M24 nut 2 

15 GB93-24 24 spring washer 2 

16 GB97.1-24 24 plain washer 2 

17 GB1152-M6 M6 grease nipple 3 



 

 

 

 

 

 



Ref. #  Part Number Description Qty. 

1 DIN985-M18 lock nut 3 

2 GB97.1-18 plain gasket 3 

3-1 FM120.00.118 (120)(L1=410) blade 3 

3-2 FM150.00.118 (150)(L1=510) blade 3  

3-3 FM180.00.118 (180)(L1=610) blade 3  

4 GB6170-M10 nut 12 

5 GB97.1-10 plain gasket 16 

6 FMN120.00.012 blade seat 3 

7 GB1096-A-8X7X28 flat key 3 

8-1 FMN120.00.013 hood 120 1 

8-2 FMN120.00.013a hood 150 1  

8-3 FMN120.00.013b hood 180 1  

9 GB97.1-24 plain gasket 2 

10 GB93-24 spring washer 2 

11 GB6170-M24 nut 2 

12 DIN985-M10 nut 16 

13 SL140.00.109 bolt 2 

14 GB91-2.5X12 cotter pin 1 

15-1 FMN120.00.103 pin rod 120 1 

15-2 FMN120.00.103a pin rod 150 1  

15-3 FMN120.00.103b pin rod 180 1  

16 GB5783-M12X40 screw bolt 2 

17-1 FMN120.00.145 (120) rear pull rod 2 

17-2 FMN150.00.145 (150) rear pull rod 2  

17-3 FMN180.00.145 (180) rear pull rod 2  

18 GB5782-M12X90 half thread bolt 1 

19 EF100.00.101 spacer bush 2 

20 FMN120.00.144 front pull rod 2 

21 FMN120.00.101 spacer bush 26 

22 FMN120.00.102 shape 27 

23 FM120.00.014A double groove belt pulley 1 

24 FM120.00.112 upper lifting frame 1 

25 GB5783-M10X30 screw bolt 14 

26 GB96.1-12 plain gasket 2 

27 DIN985-M12 lock nut 7 

28 FM120.00.018 pulley assembly 4 

29 GB5783-M12X110 screw bolt 4 

30 GB97.1-12 plain gasket 7 

31 FM120.00.011 wheel fork 4 

32 FMN120.00.011 pulley frame(120/150) 2 

33 FMR120.00.115 (H=6) regulating ring 4 

33 FMR120.00.115a (H=12) regulating ring 4  

33 FMR120.00.115b (H=32) regulating ring 4  



 

Ref. #  Part Number Description Qty. 

34 FM120-00-125 spring washer 4 

35 200.56.011 lockpin 4 

36 GB1152-M8X1 oil cup 4 

37 FM120.00.013A single groove belt pulley 2 

38 FM120.00.198 M24x1.5x18 lock nut 3 

39 GB5783-M6X12 screw bolt 3 

40-1 B1549 triangular belt (120) 2 

40-2 B1753 triangular belt (150) 2  

40-3 B1930 triangular belt (180) 2  

41 FM120.00.012A big belt pulley 1 

42 GB85-M12X60 bolt 1 

43 GB6170-M12 nut 1 

44 GB12-M16X45 bolt 4 

45 FMN120.00.021 transmission box frame 1 

46 FMN120.00.108 rubber pad 2 

47 FMN120.00.051 oil nipple 3 

48 FMN120.00.107 oil nipple fixed plate 1 

49 GB5783-M10X35 screw bolt 2 

50 GB5783-M8X16 screw bolt 8 

51 GB93-8 spring washer 8 

52 GB97.1-8 plain gasket 4 

53 FM120.00.199 transmission shaft cover 1 

54 GB96.1-10 plain gasket 6 

55 GB93-10 spring washer 6 

56 GB5782-M10X90 half thread bolt 6 

57-1 FM120.00.121-L left belt pulley cover (120) 1 

57-2 FM120.00.121a-L left belt pulley cover (150)  1 

57-3 FM120.00.121b-L left belt pulley cover (180)  1 

58 FM120.01.001 transmission box 1 

59 DIN985-M16 nut 4 

60 GB97.1-16 plain gasket 4 

61 FM120.00.108 transmission box pad 1 

62 GB96.1-8 plain gasket 4 

63-1 FM120.00.121-R right belt pulley cover (120) 1 

63-2 FM120.00.121a-R right belt pulley cover (150) 1  

63-3 FM120.00.121b-R right belt pulley cover (180) 1 

64 FM120.00.110-2 rubber cover 3 

65 FM120.00.222 plug 2 

66 FM120.00.120-1 nylon cover 8 



FMN120.00.012 

 

 

  

Ref. #  Part Number Description Qty. 

1 GB276-6205-Z deep groove ball bearing 2 

2 FM120.00.114 spacer bush 1 

3 FM120.00.020 blade seat 1 

4 FM120.00.126 gasket 1  

5 FM120.00.117 shield 1  

6 FM120.00.116 blade shaft 1 



FM120.00.018 

 

 

  

Ref. #  Part Number Description Qty. 

1 DIN985-M8 nut 5 

2 GB97.1-8 plain gasket 5 

3 FM120.00.161 steel ring 1 

4 FM120.00.165 spacer bush 1 

5 FM120.00.166 sleeve 1 

6 FM120.00.164 rubber wheel 1 

7 GB276-6205-Z  deep groove ball bearing 2 

8 FM120.00.162 bushing 5 

9 FM120.00.161a steel ring 1 

10 GB5783-M8X35 bolt 5 

11 GB1152-M6 oil cup 1 

12 GB97.1-8 plain gasket 5 



FM120.01.001 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Ref. #  Part Number Description Qty. 

1 FM120.C01 M24x2x18 nut  1 

2 GB97.1-24 plain gasket  1 

3 KD72X2 72x2 check ring 1 

4 FM120.C03 72x35x1 board 1 

5 CFW-35X72X10 FB oil seal 1 

6 GB894.1-35 check ring 1 

7 TZDP-48-35-1 48x35x1 adjusting shim 1 

8 GB893.1-72 check ring 2 

9 TZDP-72-60-0.2 72x60x0.2 adjusting pad 1 

10 GB276-6207 deep groove ball bearing 3 

11 FM120.C07 long sleeve 1 

12 TZDP-48-35-0.2 48x35x0.2 adjusting pad 1 

13 GB91-5X50 cotter pin 1 

14 GB1096-A-10X8X40 flat key 1 

15 FM120.C02 small gear 1 

16 FM120.C04 141 box 1 

17 CFW-35X62X7 FB OIL SEAL 1 

18 JB4341-62 check ring 1 

19 TZDP-62-55-1 62x55x1 adjusting shim 1 

20 GB276-6007 deep groove ball bearing 1 

21 FM120.C08 input shaft 1 

22 GB1096-A-10X8X30 flay key 1 

23 FM120.C09 big gear 1 

24 FM120.C10 upper cap 1 

25 GB5783-M10X20 screw bolt 4 

26 NFG-RCA-72X9 72x9 blanking cap 1 

27 TZDP-72-60-1 72x60x1 adjusting washer 1 

 


